U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office	
	102787	7840		
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks.	hed or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company)		Name: Exide Technologies (formerly known as Exide Corporation)		
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - X Other – Collateral Agent		Internal Address:		
		Street Address: Crossroads Corporate Center, 3150 Brunswick Pike, Suite 230		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No		City: Lawrenceville		
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Interest X Other – Release of Securit y Interest Reel/Frame No. 1257/0447	☐ Merger Change of Name terest Recorded on	X Corporation - Delawar		
Execution Date: May 3, 2004		T. I. I. I. D. I. D. I.	(c) [7] 70	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		Trademark Registration No.	(5)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	·	See Attached Sch	edule A CTION 12	
1,92,25	US Additional numbers attac	rched? X Yes ☐ No	- <b>7 %</b>	
Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:		Total number of applic involved	ations and registration 37	
Name: Rachael Sanderson, Legal A	<u>Assistant</u>			
Internal Address: White & Case LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.47	I): \$ <u>940.00</u>	
		old X Enclosed $old X$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the A	<u>mericas</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NewYork_	ZIP: <u>10036</u>	23-1705 (in event of deficiency)		
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
7/09/2004 GTON11 00000034 72232458 FG:8521 40. PFG:8522 900.	00 0	E THIS SPACE		
document.	belief, the foregoing information is		ached copy is a true copy of the original	
Rachael Sanderson  Name of Person Signing		Signature	116 O4	
Name of Ferson Sign	9	-	pages comprising cover sheet: 5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detac	ch this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet inform	nation to:		
	nment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office 22313-1450			
including time for reviewing the o	document and gathering the da	ata needed, and completin	minutes per document to be recorded, g and reviewing the sample cover sheet. ce, Office of Information Systems, PK2-	

1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

NEWYORK 4018139 (2K)

Washington, D.C. 20503.

Form PTO-1594

## **SCHEDULE A**

## U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications To Be Released By Deutsche Bank Trust Company f/k/a Bankers Trust Company

BIG RAM (and Design)	Exide Technologies	72/232,458	828,478
BLACK HAWK (STYLIZED)	Exide Technologies	71/264,428	245,719
CENTURA (STYLIZED)	Exide Technologies	73/483,329	1,326,776
CLASSIC	Exide Technologies	73/385,910	1,284,099
CRO/CLEAN	Exide Technologies	74/379,504	1,815,603
CUSTOM POWER	Exide Technologies	72/196,141	853,550
CUTTING EDGE	Exide Technologies	75/181,072	2,108,929
EXIDE	Exide Technologies	72/419,337	986,811
EXIDE (and Design)	Exide Technologies	74/026,356	1,658,819
EXIDE (and Design)	Exide Technologies	73/761,499	1,545,246
EXIDE EDGE (and Design)	Exide Technologies	73/794,428	1,604,408
GBC (STYLIZED)	Exide Technologies	72/262,992	833,610
HEAT GUARD	Exide Technologies	74/082,484	1,684,822
HIBERNATOR	Exide Technologies	74/482,953	1,978,748
HYCAP (STYLIZED)	Exide Technologies	71/037,675	72,708
INVADER (STYLIZED)	Exide Technologies	71/539,833	514,061
NAUTILUS	Exide Technologies	74/095,058	1,696,840
OUTDOORSMAN	Exide Technologies	74/350,662	1,839,894
POWER LITE	Exide Technologies	74/289,600	1,867,485

NEWYORK 3977054 (2K)

POWER START	Exide Technologies	72/088,075	704,896
POWR-PAK (STYLIZED)	Exide Technologies	73/375,400	1,307,723
ROAD FORCE	Exide Technologies	74/251,797	1,730,831
ROUGHNECK (STYLIZED)	Exide Technologies	73/058,019	1,032,878
SEAMARK (and Design)	Exide Technologies	73/048,134	1,035,685
SOUTHLAND	Exide Technologies	71/684,899	618,578
SURE START	Exide Technologies	74/355,232	1,897,962
SURE START (STYLIZED)	Exide Technologies	71/649,293	623,357
THE FORCE	Exide Technologies	73/652,583	1,648,670
THE POWER BANK (and Design)	Exide Technologies	73/412,476	1,292,709
TITAN	Exide Technologies	72/241,891	835,007
ULTRA ENERGY	Exide Technologies	73/561,840	1,407,450
ULTRA ENERGY (and Design)	Exide Technologies	73/410,048	1,274,201
ULTRA START	Exide Technologies	71/614,656	569,697
WEATHERMASTER	Exide Technologies	71/647,822	600,285
WHEN IT'S AN EXIDE YOU START	Exide Technologies	72/238,346	816,070
WILLARD (STYLIZED)	Exide Technologies	71/530,881	502,333
XTRA POWER (and Design)	Exide Technologies	73/411,309	1,328,082

NEWYORK 3977054 (2K)

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted as of May 2, 2004, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas

(formerly known as Bankers Trust Company) as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), with principal

offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, to Exide Technologies, (formerly

known as Exide Corporation) a Delaware Corporation, ("Assignor"), with principal offices at

Crossroads Corporate Center, 3150 Brunswick Pike, Suite 230, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648, as

follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest

in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more

particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Secured

Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of August 30, 1994, between the

Agent and the Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, (i)

the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set

forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement)

NEWYORK 3977054 (2K)

and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after August 30, 1994 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on December 2, 1994, at Trademark Reel 1257, Frame 0447 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

\* \* \*

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, f/k/a Bankers Trust Company, as Agent

By: few

Name:

Scottye Lindsey

1/

Jame:

Title:

Marguerite Sutton Vice President

-2-

NEWYORK 3977054 (2K)

**RECORDED: 07/06/2004**